
FEATURES

- High Efficiency
- Industrial Standard Pin Layout
- Encapsulated Small / Compact Size
- Wide 4:1 Input Range
- 400kHz Fixed Frequency
- Input / Output Isolation
- Surface Mount Technology

SPT15 SeriesSPT15 Series

15W DC-DC CONVERTER

Main Branch +82-2-855-4955 sales@powerplaza.co.kr

U.S.A. Branch +1-714-668-0606 sales@powerplazaus.com

ENVIRONMENTAL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1. Long term continuous operation into a short circuit will compromise the reliability of the unit.NOTE

- Six-Sided EMI Shield
- Current Mode Control
- Output Low Ripple / Noise
- Remote On/Off Control
- Output Voltage Variation (TRM)
- 3 Year Warranty

-20℃ ~ 71℃ㆍOperating Temperature Range

-40℃ ~ 105℃

Convection

20% ~ 90%RH

10% ~ 95%RH

ㆍCooling Method

Six-Sided Continuous ShieldㆍEMI / RFI

ㆍStorage Temperature Range

ㆍOperating Humidity (Non-Condensing)

ㆍStorage Humidity (Non-Condensing)

5.0 x 10 hrs
5

ㆍMTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F)

Input

83 - 87% Typ.

DC 24V(10 - 36), 48V(20 - 72)ㆍInput Range

ㆍEfficiency

TTL CompatibleㆍRemote On/Off Control On : 2.5 to 5.5 Vdc or Open

Off : 0 to 0.8 Vdc

Output

±2.0%

3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V

±0.5% Max.

±1% Max.

ㆍOutput Voltage Tolerance

ㆍOutput Voltages

ㆍLine Regulation

1% of Vout (Bandwidth : 20MHz)ㆍRipple and Noise

Protection Circuit Work Over 105% of Rating (Hiccup Mode) (NOTE 1)ㆍOver Current Protection

Electrically Isolated Input-Output, Input-Case, Output-Case / DC500V, 100MΩ

Input-Output, Input-Case, Output-Case / AC500V, 1Min.

ㆍIsolation

ㆍHigh Pot

ㆍLoad Regulation

24V, 48V Inputs
Single Outputs



SPT15 Series

10 - 36V
10 - 36V
10 - 36V
10 - 36V

3.3V@4.00A
5V@3.00A

12V@1.25A
15V@1.00A

3.3V@4.00A
5V@3.00A

12V@1.25A
15V@1.00A

13.20W
15.00W
15.00W
15.00W

75mVp-p
75mVp-p

120mVp-p
150mVp-p

83%
 85%
87%
87%

13.20W
15.00W
15.00W
15.00W

75mVp-p
75mVp-p

120mVp-p
150mVp-p

86%
 86%
87%
87%

20 - 72V
20 - 72V
20 - 72V
20 - 72V

SPTS15-24-3R3

SPTS15-24-5

SPTS15-24-12

SPTS15-24-15

SPTS15-48-3R3

SPTS15-48-5

SPTS15-48-12

SPTS15-48-15

Input Output Maximum
Power

Ripple&Noise
Max.

Efficiency
Typ.

Model
Number

DIMENSIONS

ORDERING INFORMATION

PIN ASSIGNMENTS DERATING CURVE

Single Output

1. +Vin
2. - Vin
3. CNT

4. +Vout
5. TRM
6. - Vout

EXTERNAL PARTS
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TRIM METHOD
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